Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	02401801
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1)Thorsten Rische 2)Karin Naujoks 3)Jue 4)Thomas Feller 5)Eberhard Koenig	ergen Meixner Name: <u>Bayer Aktiengesellschaft</u>
4) Thomas Felici 3) Locillard Roeing	Internal Address: Patente and Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 「	☐ Yes ☑ No D 51368 Leverkusen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
ဩ Assignment ☐ Merge	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name Street Address:
☐ Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 01/30/03 & 02/13/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	
	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U. S. Serial No.: 10/341,880	D. 1 dtc/ft (10.(3)
A - -	ional numbers attached? ☐1 Yes ☒1 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and paterns involved.
Name:Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC	□ Enclosed
Internal Address Dayer Polymers EDC	———— □ □ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Department	Methods and the state of the st
	8 Deposit assourt number
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 2003 LMJELLER 00000151 133848 10341880	13-3848
021 40-00 CH	13-3646
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Karen S. Lockhart	EDOS PICLES Meshod Land
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Thorsten RISCHE of Am Südfriedhof 3, 59423 Unna, Germany
- Karin NAUJOKS

of Theodor-Storm-Weg 2, 51519 KNOWKKWK Germany

Jürgen MEIXNER

Odenthal

of Josef-Brocker-Dyk 56, 47803 Krefeld, Germany

Thomas FELLER

of Goudastr. 24, 42659 Solingen, Germany

Eberhard KÖNIG

of Gezelinallee 55, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

STABILIZED AQUEOUS POLYURETHANE-POLYUREA DISPERSIONS

Serial No. 10/341,880 Filing date: January 14, 2003 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2003-01-30	1. Jh. ///
2003-01-30	2. Daijdes
2003-01-30	3. I lle
2003 - 01 - 30	4. A Gar
2003-02-13	5. Olehard Roug
	s. Olehard Roing

LEA 35800-US

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0681